RINA Services S.p.A.
Via Corsica, 12 - 16128 Genova
Tel +39 010 53851
Fax +39 010 5351000
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
No. ELE074021XG/010
This is to certify that the product below is found to be in compliance with the applicable requirement
of the RINA type approval system.

The 3RU21 devices are three pole thermal overload relays to protect electrical motors against overload and phase failures.
1. Thermal overload relay :
Order Code: 3RU21aa  -  bb  c  d
aa - Basic Type of 3 pole thermal overload relay :
    16 - Thermal Overload Relay Size S00
    26 - Thermal Overload Relay Size S0
    36 - Thermal Overload Relay Size S2
    46 - Thermal Overload Relay Size S3
bb - Setting Ranges:
    Size S00: 0A; 0B; 0C; 0D; 0E; 0F; 0G; 0H; 0J; 0K; 1A; 1B; 1C; 1D; 1E; 1F; 1G; 1H; 1J; 1K; 4A
    Size S0: 1C; 1D; 1E; 1F; 1G; 1H; 1J; 1K; 4A; 4B; 4C; 4D; 4N; 4E; 4P; 4F
    Size S2: 1H; 1J; 1K; 4A; 4B; 4D; 4E; 4F; 4G; 4H; 4Q; 4J; 4K; 4R
    Size S3: 4D; 4E; 4F; 4H; 4J; 4K; 4L; 4M
c - Type of Terminals:
    B; C; D; J
d - Mounting Type:
    0; 1
2. Accessories:
3RU1900-1A; 3RU2900-1A Mechanical RESET
3RU1900-1B/1C; 3RU2900-1B/1C Cable releases with holder for RESET
3RU1900-2A; 3RU2900-2A Modules for remote RESET electrical
3RU19/3RV19/3RT19; 3RU29/3RV29/3RT29 Terminal Covers or sealable covers
3RU2916-3A..; 3RU2926-3A..; 3RU2936-3A..;
3RU2946-3A..
Terminal brackets for stand-alone installation
3RU2916-3A..; 3RU2926-3A..; 3RU2936-3A;
3RU2946-3A..
Connecting support for screw terminal
3RU2916-3..; 3RU2926-3..; 3RT2916-4..; 3RT2926-4.. Cover for devices with ring lug terminal
3RV2908-0P Sealable cover
Technical Data:
Number of poles: 3
Rated operational voltage: Ue / Ui: 690V AC (for 3RU2116, 3RU2126 and 3RU2136)
690V AC/1000V AC (for 3RU2146)
Rated frequency: 50/60Hz
Rated current: Ith / Ie: max 16A (for 3RU2116);
max 40A (for 3RU2126);
max 80A (for 3RU2136);
max. 100A (for 3RU2146)
Rated impulse withstand voltage: Uimp: 6kV
Rated conditional short-circuit: Iq: 100kA
Type of Terminals: Screw, spring-type or ring lug terminals